

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 0009-271 **COUNTY:** Minnehaha County **PCN:** 177Y
TYPE OF WORK: AC Resurfacing & Lighting
LOCATION: SF DOT Parking Lot

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
\$528,110.00
LETTING DATE: 8/10/2023

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Asphalt Surfacing Co. 1205 W Russell St. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc. 1300 N. Bahnson Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57103		SealPros Inc. 27297 Wetland Rd Harrisburg, SD 57032	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Not Prequalified		Not Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00				
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	480	Ft	\$4.55	\$2,184.00				
110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	1	Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00				
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	24	Ft	\$64.20	\$1,540.80				
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	10575	SqYd	\$4.60	\$48,645.00				
110E1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	320	SqYd	\$11.60	\$3,712.00				
110E1510	Remove Luminaire Pole	4	Each	\$465.00	\$1,860.00				
110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	4	Each	\$560.00	\$2,240.00				
110E1640	Remove Granular Material	53	CuYd	\$41.50	\$2,199.50				
110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	1	Each	\$430.00	\$430.00				
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	25	CuYd	\$11.00	\$275.00				
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00				
260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	70	Ton	\$79.05	\$5,533.50				
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	2485	Ton	\$160.00	\$397,600.00				
450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	8	Ft	\$57.45	\$459.60				
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	8	Ft	\$146.70	\$1,173.60				
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	8	Ft	\$83.00	\$664.00				
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	8	Ft	\$182.65	\$1,461.20				
450E0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	8	Ft	\$135.65	\$1,085.20				
450E0170	30" RCP, Install	8	Ft	\$218.65	\$1,749.20				
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	42.5	Ft	\$32.40	\$1,377.00				
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	12.5	SqFt	\$62.30	\$778.75				
633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	5018	Ft	\$0.75	\$3,763.50				
633E1288	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	6	Each	\$62.30	\$373.80				
634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	495	Ft	\$1.25	\$618.75				
635E0640	Fixed Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 40' Mounting Height	6	Each	\$5,265.00	\$31,590.00				
635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	6	Each	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00				
635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	60	Ft	\$163.00	\$9,780.00				
635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	120	Ft	\$28.00	\$3,360.00				
635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	670	Ft	\$23.00	\$15,410.00				
635E9018	1/C #8 AWG Copper Wire	2530	Ft	\$1.60	\$4,048.00				
635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	330	Ft	\$2.40	\$792.00				
650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	92	SqYd	\$136.00	\$12,512.00				
670E2015	3' x 4' Type C Drop Inlet	1	Each	\$4,590.00	\$4,590.00				
670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1	Each	\$520.00	\$520.00				
TOTALS:					\$691,226.40	Invalid Bid - Contractor not prequalified		Invalid Bid - Contractor not prequalified	